NOTICE OF (3) LINCOLN COUNTY BOARD VACANCIES

<u><i>#</i> of POSITIONS</u>	Board/District	TERM EXPIRES
2	Libby Park District Board	04/28
1	Libby Park District Board, incomplete term	04/25

The Libby Park District encompasses the same area as the Libby School District. The Park District's mission is to foster the creation and expansion of recreational opportunities in our community, enhancing the quality of life for residents and visitors while safeguarding it for future generations.

Operated by a board of directors appointed by the Lincoln County Commissioners in accordance with the Montana Code, the Libby Park District is seeking qualified candidates. Members must be qualified electors of the State of Montana and residents of Lincoln County. Minimum qualifications include an interest in recreation and community recreational development and operations. We encourage you to apply and contribute to shaping the future of recreation in the Libby area. Your involvement is key to the success of our mission. Thank you for considering this opportunity.

Interested, qualified residents are requested to submit an Application for Boards and Committees or a letter of interest by Friday March 15, 2024, before 5:00 P.M.

To: Lincoln County Clerk and Recorder ATTN: Corrina Brown 512 California Avenue Libby, MT 59923

Applications are available from the Lincoln County Clerk & Recorder's Office. 512 California Avenue, Libby, MT 59923. On-Line at: <u>www.lincolncountymt.us</u> by Calling: 406-283-2306 or email <u>lcclerk@libby.org</u>

Appointments are scheduled for Wednesday April 24, 2023 in the Commissioner's Office, Lincoln County Courthouse, room 108, located at 512 California Avenue, Libby MT.

Block ad

WN = $5^{th} \& 12^{th}$ March, 2024 TVN = $6^{th} \& 13^{th}$ March, 2024